## Resolution 2297

WHEREAS, the City of Albany adopted a Comprehensive Land Use Plan by Ordinance No. 4447 and;

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 4447 had attached thereto Exhibit 'A' known as the "Albany Comprehensive Plan Background Report" which consists of findings and background information in support of the Comprehensive Plan, and;

WHEREAS, new and additional findings and background information has been developed by the City and adopted by the Planning Commission which further supports compliance with Statewide Goal 14 and elements pertaining to Urbanization in the Comprehensive Plan, and;

WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Plan is not in need of further amendments at this time as a result of these new findings and background information;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Albany City Council that Chapter 14 of the "Albany Comprehensive Plan Background Report" be replaced by the amended version attached hereto as Exhibit A.

DATED this 13th day of January, 1982

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder

Exhibit A needs to be attached. Copies will be available Ly 2/1/82 from Karl Mawson.